505254520 12/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5301291

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
JASON R. WIGBOLDY					06/22/2017	
ROBERT H. RODENHOUSE					06/22/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	RODE	RODENHOUSE, INC.				
Street Address:	974 FF	974 FRONT NW				
Internal Address:	#100	#100				
City:	GRAN	GRAND RAPIDS				
State/Country:	МІСНІ	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	49504	49504				
PROPERTY NUMBER				_		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:16		16233978	233978			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(616)975-550	5			
			ddress first; if that is un successful, it will be so			
Phone:		6169755500				
Email: vrede		vredeveld@g	eveld@gardner-linn.com			
•		-	DNER, LINN, BURKHART & ONDERSMA LLP			
Address Line 2: SUITE 300						
Address Line 4:			IDS, MICHIGAN 49546			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ROD01 P-114B			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KARL T. ONDERSMA			
SIGNATURE:			/Karl T. Ondersma/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/27/2	12/27/2018			
		This do	cument serves as an Oa	th/Dec	laration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 1						
ource=Assignment-RO		\#nnond tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jason R. Wigboldy and Robert H. Rodenhouse, residing at 1909 Sherwood Drive SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49506 and 10085 Kenowa Avenue SW, Grand Rapids, MI 49534 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in MASONRY VENEER WALL TIE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, for which a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 22, 2016 and assigned Serial No. 62/353,084 and for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Rodenhouse, Inc., a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 974 Front NW, Grand Rapids, MI 49504 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations. Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications. execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signature on the date appearing next to

Ĭť.



Invéntor Jason R. Wieboldy

Robert H. Rodenhouse

Date <u>5020</u>7 6/22/2017

PATENT REEL: 047862 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 12/27/2018